## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC	03/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYAD SERVICES GMBH	
Street Address:	C/O ALTANA AG, ABELSTRASSE 43	
City:	WESEL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	46483	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5643985
Patent Number:	5804623
Patent Number:	6525158
Patent Number:	6593403

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-609-7798

**Email:** ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: AIDA BLEKHMAN

Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:  AIDA BLEKHMAN  SIGNATURE:  /Aida Blekhman/  DATE SIGNED:  03/09/2017  This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50069.00.0001
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/09/2017	NAME OF SUBMITTER: AIDA BLEKHMAN	
	SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0317

504263959

source=Patent security release#page1.tif
source=Patent security release#page2.tif
source=Patent security release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0318

### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of March 1, 2017 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") by and between PolyAd Services GmbH (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2014 at reel 033077, frame 0457, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including those patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Patent Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NAI-1502517613<sub>52</sub>

PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0319

# MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

3y: <u>4</u>

Tills.

NAI-1302317613v2

# SCHEDULE 1

# PATENTS

Grantor	Title	Patent No.	Registration Date
PolyAd Services GmbH	Process for the stabilization of and stabilizer mixtures for recycled plastics	5643985	7/1/1997
PolyAd Services GmbH	Process for the stabilization of and stabilizer mixtures for recycled plastics	5804623	19/8/1998
PolyAd Services GmbH	Process for the stabilization of a stabilization mixtures for recycled plastic mixtures	6525158	2/25/2003
PolyAd Services GmbH	Additive mixture for improving the mechanical properties of polymers	6593403	7/15/2003

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

N/A

NAI-1502517613v2

**RECORDED: 03/09/2017** 

**PATENT REEL: 041925 FRAME: 0321**